NV 00O N O L1 AW -

N = — = = = e e = = —
©O v 0 N o0 U n W N — O

SEVEN IS
NUMBER ONE.

EIIEN

Seven dominates the most-watched series in 2014

My Kitchen Rules is the most-watched programme on television.

House Rules surges into the top ten.

Resurrection is the most-watched new international drama series.

Downton Abbey and A Place To Call Home dominate television on Sunday night.

Seven scores the number |, top 2, 5 of the top 10, 9 of the top 20 and 20 of the top 50

programmes on television in 2014.

MY KITCHEN RULES - TUESDAY
MY KITCHEN RULES - MONDAY

THE VOICE - TUESDAY
THE VOICE - SUNDAY

MY KITCHEN RULES - WEDNESDAY
MY KITCHEN RULES - SUNDAY

THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE — SUNDAY
THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES — SUNDAY
HOUSE RULES - REVEAL

THE VOICE - MONDAY
LOVE CHILD

HOUSE RULES - TUESDAY

RESURRECTION

HOUSE RULES - WEDNESDAY

THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES — MONDAY
THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES — TUESDAY
THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE — MONDAY
THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES — THURSDAY
HOUSE RULES - SUNDAY

THE BIG BANG THEORY — MONDAY

O NV VO 0V VYV NN N Y VY N Y VY NN Y Y NN

1,929,000
1,901,000
1,892,000
1,851,000
1,846,000
1,769,000
1,632,000
1,628,000
1,582,000
1,563,000
1,466,000
1,428,000
1,412,000
1,386,000
1,386,000
1,378,000
1,368,000
1,361,000
1,345,000
1,317,000



21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50

THE BIG BANG THEORY — TUESDAY

THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE — TUESDAY
DOWNTON ABBEY

THE VOICE KIDS

THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES — WEDNESDAY
NINE NEWS - SUNDAY

SEVEN NEWS - SUNDAY

DOC MARTIN

FAT TONY & CO - EPISODE 2

60 MINUTES

THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE — THURSDAY
FAT TONY & CO

THE X FACTOR - SUNDAY

THE X FACTOR - TUESDAY

THE X FACTOR - LIVE RESULTS

THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE — WEDNESDAY
DEATH IN PARADISE

SUNDAY NIGHT

A PLACE TO CALL HOME

THE X FACTOR - LIVE PERFORMANCE
HAMISH & ANDY'S GAP YEAR SOUTH AMERICA
NINE NEWS

MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA — THURSDAY
SEVEN NEWS

MIDSOMER MURDERS

FOYLE'S WAR

REVENGE

THE BLACKLIST

NINE NEWS 6:30

THE DOCTOR BLAKE MYSTERIES

Oztam Data. Weeks 1-43, 2014

N O 0V VO N VO

ABCI

VO N N N Vv Vv vV

ABCI

O 0V N NN

TEN

ABCI
ABCI

ABCI

1,312,000
1,294,000
1,292,000
1,277,000
1,277,000
1,259,000
1,247,000
1,246,000
1,227,000
1,226,000
1,222,000
1,214,000
1,212,000
1,206,000
1,203,000
1,194,000
1,173,000
1,171,000
1,169,000
1,164,000
1,142,000
1,132,000
1,108,000
1,105,000
1,094,000
1,075,000
1,063,000
1,062,000
1,062,000
1,061,000



