



Seven dominates the most-watched series in 2014

- My Kitchen Rules is the most-watched programme on television.
- House Rules surges into the top ten.
- Resurrection is the most-watched new international drama series.
- Downton Abbey and A Place To Call Home dominate television on Sunday night.
- Seven scores the number 1, top 2, 5 of the top 10, 9 of the top 20 and 20 of the top 50 programmes on television in 2014.

1	MY KITCHEN RULES - TUESDAY	7	1,929,000
2	MY KITCHEN RULES - MONDAY	7	1,901,000
3	THE VOICE – TUESDAY	9	1,892,000
4	THE VOICE - SUNDAY	9	1,851,000
5	MY KITCHEN RULES - WEDNESDAY	7	1,846,000
6	MY KITCHEN RULES – SUNDAY	7	1,769,000
7	THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE – SUNDAY	9	1,632,000
8	THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES – SUNDAY	9	1,628,000
9	HOUSE RULES - REVEAL	7	1,582,000
10	THE VOICE - MONDAY	9	1,563,000
П	LOVE CHILD	9	1,466,000
12	HOUSE RULES - TUESDAY	7	1,428,000
13	RESURRECTION	7	1,412,000
14	HOUSE RULES – WEDNESDAY	7	1,386,000
15	THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES – MONDAY	9	1,386,000
16	THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES – TUESDAY	9	1,378,000
17	THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE – MONDAY	9	1,368,000
18	THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES – THURSDAY	9	1,361,000
19	HOUSE RULES - SUNDAY	7	1,345,000
20	THE BIG BANG THEORY – MONDAY	9	1,317,000

21	THE BIG BANG THEORY – TUESDAY	9	1,312,000
22	THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE – TUESDAY	9	1,294,000
23	DOWNTON ABBEY	7	1,292,000
24	THE VOICE KIDS	9	1,277,000
25	THE BLOCK: FANS V FAVES – WEDNESDAY	9	1,277,000
26	NINE NEWS - SUNDAY	9	1,259,000
27	SEVEN NEWS – SUNDAY	7	1,247,000
28	DOC MARTIN	ABCI	1,246,000
29	FAT TONY & CO – EPISODE 2	9	1,227,000
30	60 MINUTES	9	1,226,000
31	THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE – THURSDAY	9	1,222,000
32	FAT TONY & CO	9	1,214,000
33	THE X FACTOR – SUNDAY	7	1,212,000
34	THE X FACTOR - TUESDAY	7	1,206,000
35	THE X FACTOR - LIVE RESULTS	7	1,203,000
36	THE BLOCK GLASSHOUSE – WEDNESDAY	9	1,194,000
37	DEATH IN PARADISE	ABCI	1,173,000
38	SUNDAY NIGHT	7	1,171,000
39	A PLACE TO CALL HOME	7	1,169,000
40	THE X FACTOR - LIVE PERFORMANCE	7	1,164,000
41	HAMISH & ANDY'S GAP YEAR SOUTH AMERICA	9	1,142,000
42	NINE NEWS	9	1,132,000
43	MASTERCHEF AUSTRALIA – THURSDAY	TEN	1,108,000
44	SEVEN NEWS	7	1,105,000
45	MIDSOMER MURDERS	ABCI	1,094,000
46	FOYLE'S WAR	ABCI	1,075,000
47	REVENGE	7	1,063,000
48	THE BLACKLIST	7	1,062,000
49	NINE NEWS 6:30	9	1,062,000
50	THE DOCTOR BLAKE MYSTERIES	ABCI	1,061,000

Oztam Data. Weeks 1-43, 2014